12
CDEUL Series
CDEUL Series - Extended Range Buffer Networks (Inductive Input)
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 06.2011
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400

486A - 1983 — Wire Connectors and Lug
UL1283 — UL standard for EMI Filters
How to Order:
 CDEUL  4  01000  A6  -S  -L
Voltage/Frequency
   A6 - 120/208V, 60Hz
   B6 - 277/480V, 60Hz
   A4 - 120/208V, 400Hz
Legs
Surge Arrestors (optional)
Current Rating
# of Filtered Phases
Series
1
Examples:
CDEUL401000A6-S-L =
 4, 1000A CDEUL, 120/280V filters in cabinet
 with surge arrestors and legs
CDEUL300030B6 =
 3, 30A CDEUL, 277/480V filters in cabinet
2
Note 1: Surge Arrestor for A6/A4* Models: V251BA60
Surge Arrestor for B6 Models: V481BA60
Note 2: Current configuration listed as 5 digits with leading zeros
‡ Intended for HEMP applications <150A. For filters rated >225A refer
to the new TECUL Series on page 14.
Shown with optional legs
Center mounting bracket not installed on all sizes
60 Hz Models Only
13
CDEUL Series - ERBN (Inductive Input) (continued)
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 06.2011
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
te.com
corcom.com
A
E C
D B
R
em
ov
ab
le
 In
d
iv
id
ua
l
P
ha
se
 F
ilt
er
s
Mounting Brackets
Area for Conduit Penetration
Removable Cover
Removable Cover
RF
Gasket
C
o
rco
m
 Facility E
M
I F
ilters —